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Furcation Kits

e Used to build up 900pm fiber to 3mm jacketed fiber to e Include furcation tubing with strength members and
strengthen and protect the fiber heat shrink

e Length: 1 meter

Std. Std.
Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Qty. Qty.
FK2BJ Build up 900pum fiber to 3mm jacketed fiber; for two fibers. 1 10
FK4BJ Build up 900pum fiber to 3mm jacketed fiber; for four fibers. 1 10
FK2BJ
Fan-Out Kits
o Useq to puild up 250um fiber to 900pm loose buffered ¢ Include adhesive tape for mounting
coating size for connector termination * Include TEFLON* powder for easy insertion of fibers
¢ Include 900um hollow tubing and plastic housings « Length: 1 meter (39.37")
Std. Std.
Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Qty. Qty.
FO6CB Build up 250um fiber to 900pum loose buffered coating size; for 1 10
six fibers.
FO12CB Build up 250pm fiber to 900um loose buffered coating size; for 1 10
twelve fibers.
FO12CB
*TEFLON is a registered trademark of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
LC Sr./Sr. Fiber Optic Adapters
* TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-10 compatible adapters * Choice of phosphor bronze or zirconia ceramic split
« Exceed TIA/EIA-568-B.3 requirements sleeves to fit specific network requirements; zirconia

ceramic split sleeves are recommended for OM3/OM4

° Adapter housing colors follow TIA/EIA-568-C.3 suggested multimode and OS1/0S2 singlemode applications

color identification scheme ¢ LC simplex and duplex adapters are also available in
e Sr./Sr. (Senior/Senior) adapters have a FOCIS-10 senior Opticom® Fiber Adapter Panels on page C.39 and in

adapter interface at each .end _ QuickNet™ Fiber Optic Cassettes on pages C.44 — C.53
* Accept FOCIS-10 compatible senior LC connectors of SA-NCCB51 to provide a complete LC system solution

¢ LC duplex adapters are also available in Mini-Com®
Modules on pages C.32 — C.33 of SA-NCCB51

Split | Std. Std.

‘ Sleeve Pkg. Ctn.
' (== Part Number Part Description Material Qty. Qty.
FADSLCZAQ-L LC Sr./Sr. Fiber Optic Adapters — 10Gig™ OM3/OM4 50/125pum (Aqua)
FADSLCZAQ-L LC Sr./Sr. 10Gig™ SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Zirconia = 50 100
Adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. Ceramic
FADSLCAQ-L LC Sr./Sr. 10Gig™ SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Phosphor | 50 ' 100
Adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Bronze
LC Sr./Sr. Fiber Optic Adapters — OM2 50/125pum (Black)
FADSLCBL-L FADSLCBL-L  LC Sr./Sr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with | Phosphor | 50 | 100
phosphor bronze split sleeves. Bronze
' L/’ LC Sr./Sr. Fiber Optic Adapters — OM1 62.5um (Electric Ivory)
‘ ‘ j FADSLCEI-L LC Sr./Sr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with | Phosphor | 50 | 100
phosphor bronze split sleeves. Bronze
FADSLCEI-L LC Sr./Sr. Fiber Optic Adapters — 0S1/0S2 9/125um (Blue)
FASSLCZBU-L LC Sr./Sr. SFF simplex singlemode fiber optic adapter Zirconia = 50 100
with zirconia ceramic split sleeve. Ceramic
FADSLCZBU-L LC Sr./Sr. SFF duplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with | Zirconia = 50 | 100
zirconia ceramic split sleeves. Ceramic

FASSLCZBU-L

Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity. Prime items appear in BOLD.
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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